
Free 

Free 
2% 

4.7% 

Free 

Free 

32 

3.72 
3.72 

2% 
2% 

22 

22 

22 
32 

Ftee 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
82 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

8439 

8439.10.00 

8439.20.00 
8439.30.00 

8439.91 

8439.91.10 

8439.91.90 
8439.99 
8439.99.10 

8439.99.50 

8440 

8440.10.00 
8440.90.00 

8441 

8441.10.00 
8441.20.00 
8441.30.00 

8441.40.00 

8441.80.00 
8441.90.00 

8442 

8442.10.00 
8442.20.00 

8442.30.00 
8442.40.00 

8442.50 

8442.50.10 
8442.50.90 

Machinery for making pulp of fibrous cellulosic material 
or for making or finishing paper or paperboard (other 
than the machinery of heading 8419); parts thereof: 

Machinery for making pulp of fibrous 
cellulosic material 	  

Machinery for making paper or paperboard 	 

	

Machinery for finishing paper or paperboard 	 
Parts: 

Of machinery for making pulp of fibrous 
cellulosic materials: 

Bed plates, roll bars and other 
stock-treating parts 	  

Other 	  
Other: 

Of machinery for making paper or 
paperboard 	  

Of machinery for finishing 
paper or paperboard 	 

Bookbinding machinery, including book-sewing 
machines, and parts thereof: 

Machinery 	  
Parts 	  

Other machinery for making up paper pulp, paper or paper-
board, including cutting machines of all kinds, and 
parts thereof: 

Cutting machines 	  
Machines for making bags, sacks or envelopes 	 
Machines for making cartons, boxes, cases, tubes, 
drums or similar containers, other than by molding 	 

Machines for molding articles in paper pulp, 
paper or paperboard 	  

Other machinery 
Parts 	 

Machinery, apparatus and equipment (other than the 
machine tools of headings 8456 to 8465), for type-found-
ing or typesetting, for preparing or making printing 
blocks, plates, cylinders or other printing components; 
printing type, blocks, plates, cylinders and other 
printing components; blocks, plates, cylinders and 
lithographic stones, prepared for printing purposes (for 
example, planed, grained or polished); parts thereof: 

Phototypesetting and composing machines 	  
Machinery, apparatus and equipment for type- gr- 
setting or composing by other processes, 
with or without founding device 	  

Other machinery, apparatus and equipment 	  
Parts of the foregoing Machinery, apparatus 
or equipment 	  

Printing type, blocks, plates, cylinders and 
other printing components; blocks, plates, cylinders 
and lithographic stones, prepared.for printing 
purposes (for example, planed, grained or polished): 

Plates 	  
Other 	  

D 

D 

D 

D 

A 

A 

A 

A 

D 

D 

D 

D 
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