## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
8439	Machinery for making pulp of fibrous cellulosic material or for making or finishing paper or paperboard (other		
8439.10.00	than the machinery of heading 8419); parts thereof:  Machinery for making pulp of fibrous		
	cellulosic material	Free	D
8439.20.00 8439.30.00	Machinery for making paper or paperboard	Free 2%	D B
8439.91	Of machinery for making pulp of fibrous cellulosic materials:		
8439.91.10	Bed plates, roll bars and other		
	stock-treating partsstock-treating	4.7%	В
8439.91.90 8439.99	Other: Other:	Free	D
8439.99.10	Of machinery for making paper or paperboard	Free	D
8439.99.50	Of machinery for finishing paper or paperboard	3 <b>Z</b>	В
8440	Bookbinding machinery, including book-sewing		
8440.10.00	machines, and parts thereof:  Machinery	3.7%	В
8440.90.00	Parts	3.7%	В
8441	Other machinery for making up paper pulp, paper or paper- board, including cutting machines of all kinds, and parts thereof:		
8441.10.00	Cutting machines	2%	В
8441.20.00	Machines for making bags, sacks or envelopes	2%	A
8441.30.00	Machines for making cartons, boxes, cases, tubes, drums or similar containers, other than by molding	2%	A
8441.40.00	Machines for molding articles in paper pulp, paper or paperboard	2%	A
8441.80.00	Other machinery	2%	A
8441.90.00	Parts	37	В
8442	Machinery, apparatus and equipment (other than the machine tools of headings 8456 to 8465), for type-found-		
	ing or typesetting, for preparing or making printing blocks, plates, cylinders or other printing components;		
	printing type, blocks, plates, cylinders and other printing components; blocks, plates, cylinders and		
	lithographic stones, prepared for printing purposes (for example, planed, grained or polished); parts thereof:		
8442.10.00 8442.20.00	Phototypesetting and composing machines	Free	D
	setting or composing by other processes, with or without founding device	Free	D
9442 20 00	Other machinery, apparatus and equipment	Free	D
8442.30.00 8442.40.00	Parts of the foregoing machinery, apparatus	Free	D
	or equipment	rree	
8442.50	Printing type, blocks, plates, cylinders and other printing components; blocks, plates, cylinders and lithographic stones, prepared for printing		
	purposes (for example, planed, grained or polished):		
8442.50.10 8442.50.90	Plates	Free 8%	D B
U-7-2.JU.JU	39.	İ	